9.1
9.1.1
9.1.2
10.
10.1
10.2
10.3
11.
11.1
12.
12.1
13.

13.1
13.2
14.

14.1
14.2

#an STE. ANNE

NG E MUNICIPALITY

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
May 14, 2025 - Council Meeting - 09:00 AM

CALL TO ORDER 9:00 AM
ATTENDANCE

ADOPTION OF AGENDA
ADOPTION OF MINUTES
FINANCE

Cheque Listing

Financial Statements

MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
Community Clean-up & BBQ - May 3-4, 2025
UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE
NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE

COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS

Local Urban District of Richer Committee Meeting - May 7, 2025 Minutes
LUD-Based Grant Applications - 2025 Spring Intake

LUD Sidewalk Construction Projects - 2025

HEARINGS - 10:00 AM

Variation Order #05-25 - Site Area - Kevin Wood

Conditional Use #06-25 & Variation Order #04-25 - Secondary Suite (detached) - Lafreniere
Conditional Use #07-25 & Variation Order #06-25 - Secondary Suite (attached) - Marv Bergen
DELEGATION(S)

11:00 AM - Jennifer Hanson, TDS Law

DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS

CAO Report

BY-LAWS

By-law #2025-03 - To Close the Bi-Pole Reserve Fund

By-law #2025-04 - To Close the MPP Reserve Fund

NEW BUSINESS

AMM Eastern District Meeting - June 10, 2025 - Beauseéjour

Province of Manitoba - Noxious Weed Agreement 2025



14.3
14.4
14.5
14.6
14.7
14.8
14.9
14.10
14.11
14.12
14.13
14.14
14.15
14.16
14.17
15.

15.1
15.2
16.

16.1
16.2
16.3
16.4
16.5
16.6
16.7
16.8
16.9
16.10
16.11
16.12
16.13
16.14
16.15
16.16
16.17
16.18
16.19
16.20
16.21

Giroux Asphalt Project - Quotes

Frost Boil Asphalt Repair- Dawson @ Road 41E

Lilac Lane Asphalt Repair Patch

Office Landscaping Quotes

Grants Policy - Revisions

Road Stabilization - Quote requested at AMM

Invitation - ACR MB Horse Royal Canadian Cadet Corps.
Community Futures Triple R - Economic Development Training
Economic Development/CDC

2025 Convocation Attendance - Bursary presentation
Backhoe Loader Quotes

Road Sander Quotes

May 20, 2025 Committee of the Whole Meeting - Update
Municipal Community Garage Sale

Resident Request for Service

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
Appointment of Municipal Engineering Support Services Provider — 2025-2028

Appointment of Planning Consultant — Development Plan Review and Update

CONSENT AGENDA

AMM - Various Correspondence

FCM - Various Correspondence

Northeast Red Watershed District

Various Articles

Manitoba Government

Manitoba Municipal Administrators

Age-Friendly Manitoba

Eastman Tourism

Letter to Minister - Re: PTH 302 at Hwy No. 1 - Safety Study
Multi-Material Stewardship Manitoba

Climate West

Public Utilities Board

Manitoba Association of Watersheds

Manitoba Association of Senior Communities
Southeast Cancer Support Services

Burns Maendel Consulting Engineers LTD
Manitoba Emergency Management Organization
Swift Underground

Office of the Fire Commissioner - Bulletin 2025-003 - Burn Ban
Manitoba Accessibility Office

Marie-Rose Markmann Delegation - Additional Correspondence



16.22
16.23
16.24
16.25
16.26
16.27
17.

17.1
17.2
17.3
18.

Book Launch - Matthew Tétreault
CN Correspondence

Community Futures Triple R
Eastern District Golf Tournament
Municipal and Northern Relations

Association of Manitoba Bilingual Municipalities

IN CAMERA
Personnel Matters
By-law Enforcement Matters

Matters in Preliminary Stages

ADJOURNMENT



