

## **Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne**

Meeting Agenda May 14, 2025 - Council Meeting - 09:00 AM

1.	CALL TO ORDER 9:00 AM
2.	ATTENDANCE
3.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA
4.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES
5.	FINANCE
5.1	Cheque Listing
5.2	Financial Statements
6.	MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
6.1	Community Clean-up & BBQ - May 3-4, 2025
7.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE
8.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE
9.	COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS
9.1	Local Urban District of Richer Committee Meeting - May 7, 2025 Minutes
9.1.1	LUD-Based Grant Applications - 2025 Spring Intake
9.1.2	LUD Sidewalk Construction Projects - 2025
10.	HEARINGS - 10:00 AM
10.1	Variation Order #05-25 - Site Area - Kevin Wood
10.2	Conditional Use #06-25 & Variation Order #04-25 - Secondary Suite (detached) - Lafreniere
10.3	Conditional Use #07-25 & Variation Order #06-25 - Secondary Suite (attached) - Marv Bergen
11.	DELEGATION(S)
11.1	11:00 AM - Jennifer Hanson, TDS Law
12.	DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS
12.1	CAO Report
13.	BY-LAWS
13.1	By-law #2025-03 - To Close the Bi-Pole Reserve Fund
13.2	By-law #2025-04 - To Close the MPP Reserve Fund
14.	NEW BUSINESS
14.1	AMM Eastern District Meeting - June 10, 2025 - Beauséjour
14.2	Province of Manitoba - Noxious Weed Agreement 2025

14.3	Giroux Asphalt Project - Quotes
14.4	Frost Boil Asphalt Repair- Dawson @ Road 41E
14.5	Lilac Lane Asphalt Repair Patch
14.6	Office Landscaping Quotes
14.7	Grants Policy - Revisions
14.8	Road Stabilization - Quote requested at AMM
14.9	Invitation - ACR MB Horse Royal Canadian Cadet Corps.
14.10	Community Futures Triple R - Economic Development Training
14.11	Economic Development/CDC
14.12	2025 Convocation Attendance - Bursary presentation
14.13	Backhoe Loader Quotes
14.14	Road Sander Quotes
14.15	May 20, 2025 Committee of the Whole Meeting - Update
14.16	Municipal Community Garage Sale
14.17	Resident Request for Service
15.	PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
15.1	Appointment of Municipal Engineering Support Services Provider – 2025–2028
15.2	Appointment of Planning Consultant – Development Plan Review and Update
16.	CONSENT AGENDA
16.1	AMM - Various Correspondence
16.2	FCM - Various Correspondence
16.3	Northeast Red Watershed District
16.4	Various Articles
16.5	Manitoba Government
16.6	Manitoba Municipal Administrators
16.7	Age-Friendly Manitoba
16.8	Eastman Tourism
16.9	Letter to Minister - Re: PTH 302 at Hwy No. 1 - Safety Study
16.10	Multi-Material Stewardship Manitoba
16.11	Climate West
16.12	Public Utilities Board
16.13	Manitoba Association of Watersheds
16.14	Manitoba Association of Senior Communities
16.15	Southeast Cancer Support Services
16.16	Burns Maendel Consulting Engineers LTD
16.17	Manitoba Emergency Management Organization
16.18	Swift Underground
16.19	Office of the Fire Commissioner - Bulletin 2025-003 - Burn Ban
16.20	Manitoba Accessibility Office
16.21	Marie-Rose Markmann Delegation - Additional Correspondence

Book Launch - Matthew Tétreault
CN Correspondence
Community Futures Triple R
Eastern District Golf Tournament
Municipal and Northern Relations
Association of Manitoba Bilingual Municipalities
IN CAMERA
Personnel Matters
By-law Enforcement Matters
Matters in Preliminary Stages
ADJOURNMENT